Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Effcon Laboratories, Inc.		12/16/2002	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Propst Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	130 Vintage Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35811
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685013	PIN-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)533-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (256) 535-1100

Email: wbabcock@LFSP.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Caprio

Address Line 1: 200 West Side Square

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Caprio	
Signature:	/Frank M. Caprio/	
Date:	02/23/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0143

900020247

source=Assignment page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment page 2#page1.tif source=Assignment page 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by Effcon Laboratories, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with an office at 1800 Sandy Plains Parkway, Suite 102, Marietta, Georgia 30066 ("Assignor"), in favor of Propst Pharmaceuticals, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, with an office at 130 Vintage Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35811 ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark (the "Mark") set forth in Annex 1 attached to this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and application to register therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, for the use and on behalf of it successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment is being delivered in connection with the Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated on or about December 2002, which is incorporated herein by this reference (the "Agreement"), and is subject to, and is entitled to the benefits in respect of, the Agreement. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed or construed to impair or alter any of the provisions of the Agreement. Any capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment effective as of the day of December, 2002.

EFFCON LABORATORIES, INC.

a. Dunhu

Name: Eddie R. Burklow

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0145

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF FULTON)
is the person who appeare instrument, on oath stated instrument, and acknowl	know or have satisfactory evidence that For R. Burkon d before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this d that he was authorized, with full authority, to execute the edged it as the President of EFFCON e the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes in May (Signature) (Signature) (Print Name)
	Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia residing at <u>285 PLACITIVE CIVE</u> NUCLEURICATION SOLVEN

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0146

Annex 1

to Assignment of Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Reg.No.	Reg.Date
United States	Pin-X®	1,685,013	May 5, 1992

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 02/24/2005